Shares by the Bank in 2017, the Bank’s core tier 1 capital ratio became

lower. As the proceeds from the New H Share Issue will be used to replenish

the core tier 1 capital, the Bank’s capital structure will be improved towards

a healthy and sustainable direction.

— 8 —

3. Effects of the New H Share Issue on the shareholding structure of the Bank

For reference and illustration purposes only, assuming that a total of
1,000,000,000 New H Shares under the New H Share Issue are approved and all
of the New H Shares are issued, and there are no changes to the issued share
capital of the Bank prior to completion of the New H Share Issue, the
shareholding structure of the Bank (i) as at the date of this announcement; (ii)
immediately after completion of the New H Share Issue but before completion
of the A Share Offering; and (iii) immediately after completion of New H Share
Issue and the A Share Offering is set out as follows:

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after the
completion of the New H

Share Issue but before
completion of the A Share

Offering

Immediately after
completion of the New H

Share Issue and the A
Share Offering

Number of Shares % Number of Shares % Number of Shares %

Domestic Shares (1) 4,264,295,684 62.88 4,264,295,684 54.80 — —

Non-public holders of A
Shares (1) — — — — 349,027,926 3.60

Public Holders of H Shares
and A Shares 2,517,320,000 37.12 3,517,320,000 45.20 9,359,587,758 96.40

H Shares (2)

- H Shares 2,517,320,000 37.12 2,517,320,000 32.35 2,517,320,000 25.93

- New H Shares — — 1,000,000,000 12.85 1,000,000,000 10.30

A Shares

- A Shares to be converted
from Domestic Shares
and held by public — — — — 3,915,267,758 40.32

- new A Shares to be
issued (2) — — — — 1,927,000,000 19.85

Total 6,781,615,684 100.00 7,781,615,684 100.00 9,708,615,684 100.0

Notes:

(1) As disclosed in the Bank’s interim report for the six month ended 30 June 2017, Directors,

supervisors and chief executive of the Bank held a total of 349,027,926 Domestic Shares.

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, save for Domestic Shares held by the Directors,

the supervisors and the chief executive of the Bank, all other Domestic Shares in issue were

held by the public as defined in Rule 8.24 of the Listing Rules as at the date of this

announcement. All Domestic Shares in issue will be converted into A Shares upon

completion of the A Share Offering.

(2) To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, all new A Shares to be issued under the A Share